MIC37110/MIC37112
MIC37120/MIC37122
High-Performance, Low-Noise,
1A LDOs
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
December 2012  M9999-121312-A
General Description

MIC37120/MIC37122
December 2012 2 M9999-121312-A
Ordering Information
Part Number(1,2) Output Voltage Top Mark Output Auto-Discharge Package
MIC37110-1.8YS 1.8V ZHG No SOT-223-3L
MIC37110-1.8YM 1.8V − No SOIC-8L
MIC37110-1.8YMT 1.8V GHZ No 2mm × 2mm Thin MLF-6L
MIC37112YM Adjustable − No SOIC-8L
MIC37112YMT Adjustable AZZ No 2mm × 2mm Thin MLF-6L
MIC37120-1.8YM 1.8V − Yes SOIC-8L
MIC37120-1.8YMT 1.8V 1H8 Yes 2mm × 2mm Thin MLF-6L
MIC37122YM Adjustable − Yes SOIC-8L
MIC37122YMT Adjustable ZAZ Yes 2mm × 2mm Thin MLF-6L
Note:
1. RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
2. Temperature range is -40°C to +125°C
Pin Configuration
SOT-223 (S)
MIC371x0-1.8 (Fixed)
2mm x 2mm Thin MLF - 6 Lead (MT)
MIC371xx (Fixed/Adjustable)
8-Pin SOIC (M)
MIC371x0-1.8 (Fixed)
8-Pin SOIC (M)
MIC371x2 (Adjustable)
Micrel, Inc.
MIC37110/MIC37112
MIC37120/MIC37122
December 2012 3 M9999-121312-A
Pin Description
Pin Number
SOT-223 -3L
Pin Number
SOIC-8
(Fixed)
Pin Number
SOIC-8
(Adjustable)
Pin Number
2mm × 2mm
Thin MLF-6L
Pin Name Pin Description
— 1 1 1 EN Enable (Input): CMOS-compatible control input.
Logic high = enable, logic low = shutdown.
1 2 2 3 IN Supply (Input).
3 3 3 4 OUT Regulator Output.
— —
4 5
ADJ
Adjustment Input: Feedback input. Connect to
resistive voltage-divider network to set the output
voltage of the MIC37112/MIC37122.
— 5 SNS
Output Voltage Sense Input. Connect this pin at
the point-of-load to monitor the output voltage of
the fixed output voltage options.